



CHARLESTON COUNTY BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS

4340 Corporate Rd, North Charleston, SC 29405

Regular Board Meeting April 16, 2025 Wednesday, 6:30 P.M.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order Ms. Christine C. Varnado, Chairman
- II. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance Mr. Dan H. Martin
- III. Freedom of Information Act Notice of Meeting Published
- IV. Approval of Agenda
- V. Approval of Minutes
 - 5.1 Regular Board Meeting February 19, 2025
 - 5.2 South Carolina House District 113 Special Election and Mount Pleasant Town Council Special Election Certification Hearings – March 28, 2025
- VI. Public Comments
- VII. Director's Report Mr. Isaac Cramer
- VIII. Old Business
- IX. New Business
 - 9.1 Annual Review for Executive Director
- X. Executive Session Discussion of Evaluation and Compensation of the Executive Director
- XI. Upon returning to open session, action may be taken on the items discussed during the executive session
- XII. Adjourn

Special Election for the City of North Charleston City Council District 3 and District 5 to be held on Tuesday, May 27, 2025. Special Election Certification Hearing scheduled for Thursday, May 29, 2025, at 10:00 AM in the Elections Office. Regular Board Meeting to be held on Wednesday, July 16, 2025, at 6:30 PM.